Contract are theprovisions ofthe African Development Bank Standard Bidding
Document: Procurement ofworks.

8. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 03/07/2020 at 11:00 am
prompt and must be accompanied by a security in the amount in FCFA
of: One million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) frcmcs.

9. Bids shall remain valid for 120 days after the deadline for bid submission
prescribed above

10. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to
attend, on 03/07/2020 stoffi
U at the same address^^^tvvBucot